GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2864
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010

SPECIAL SCHOOLS WITH BOARDING FACILITIES
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Balram Shri P.;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to open special schools with boarding facilities for rescued child labour in the country:
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of special schools in operation at present in the country, State-wise;

(d) whether these schools have boarding facilities; and

(e) if not, the steps taken by the Government to provide boarding facilities in these schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)
(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Details of special schools in operation are Annexed.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): The Union Government do not propose to provide boarding facilities in these schools.
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